
ACT 203 

ACT 203 H.B. NO. 2375-74 

A Bill for an Act Relating to the Compensation of Certain Persons Under the 
Criminal Injuries Compensation Act and Providing Appropriations 
Therefor. 

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii: 

SECTION I. The following respective sums of money are hereby ap­
propriated out of the general revenues of the State of Hawaii for the purpose 
of compensating the following named persons pursuant to Chapter 351, Ha­
waii Revised Statutes, the Criminal Injuries Compensation Act, in the amounts 
set out opposite their respective names: 

AKOI, Samuel A. 
Case No. 72-122 

ALLEN, Thomas H., Jr. 
Father of Thomas H. Allen, Ill, a minor, 
Case No. 72-76 

ANDERSON, Sandy 
Case No. 72-93 

BACOS, Pedro 
Case No. 72-165 

BANZHAF, Patrick M. 
Case No. 73-37 

BAPTIST A, Antonio 
Case No. 73-2 

BARKER, Jeffrey C. 
Case No. 73-102 

BAZELL, Claudette D. 
Case No. 73-90 

BENTO, Rosanne 
Wife of .Kenneth A. Bento, 
Case No. 72-115 

$1,500.00 

893.20 

850.00 

292.75 

480.00 

1,770.95 

100.00 

496.42 

5,847.00 
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BOTELHO, Mary $ 1,080.00
Mother of Tanya Botelho, a minor,
Case No. 72-42

BUGADO, Janice 101.30
Case No. 72-133

CASILE, Dr. Ruben 125.84
Case No. 72-180 (For medical services)

CASTILLO, Araceli L. 500.00
Case No. 72-157

CASTLE MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 45.00
Case No. 73-9 (For medical services)

CHAMBERLIN, Mark 6,015.00
Case No. 72-174

CHEONG, Robert 91.00
Case No. 73-I

CHUN, Dr. K.B. 154.00
Case No. 72-98 (For medical services)

COELHO, Donald 292.56
Father of Arlene E. Coelho, a minor,
Case No. 72-98

COX, Sally L. 650.00
Case No. 73-82

CREVELON, Robert M. 150.00
Case No. 72-146

CROKER, Bruce E. 110.40
Case No. 72-138

DAHLQUIST, Sally 291.00
Mother of Lamont Dahlquist, Jr., a minor,
Case No. 72-99

de GRACIA, Claudette . 350.00
Case No. 72-109

DOMEN, John, Sr. 1,527.00
Father of Sheila Tavares,
Case No. 72-176

DONAHUE, Carol 450.00
Case No. 73-92

DORIA, Concepcion 368.00
Case No. 72-131

EBERLEIN, Helmuth 180.00
Case No. 72-125

ESTEBAN, Medina Q. 1,141.17
Case No. 72-118

FUJII, Harold H. 1,000.00
Case No. 73-8

GARCIA, Max 75.00
Case No. 72-162 (Attorney for Danilo G. Valdez)

GIBU, Edward S. 733.50
Case No. 73-19

GIONET, Laurier 175.00
Case No. 72-112

GOINGS, John A. 2,236.45
Case No. 72-I 16

HAKIKAWA, Suya 1,280.45
Case No. 72-158

HAO, Mildred S.F. 392.60
Mother of Lawrence K. Hao, Jr., a minor,
Case No. 73-41
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HAWAII EMERGENCY PHYSICIANS ASSOCIATED $ 99.74
Case No. 73-9 (For medical services)

HILL, Cynthia 297.00
Case No. 72-154

HILO HOSPITAL 122.95
Case No. 72-180 (For medical services)

HUXLEY, Steven M. 450.00
Case No. 73-76

ING, Richard B. W. 25.00
Case No. 72-154 (Attorney for Cynthia Hill)

INOUYE,.,Kathleen K. 1,400.00
Case No. 73-46

JOHNSON, Ursula 1,180.00
Case No. 73-7

KALEO, Albert J., III 568.30
Case No. 73-29

KASTEN, Merle 360.00
Case No. 72-156

KEEN, Jon N. 2,746.15
Case No. 73-53

KEITH, Anita H. 1,200.00
Case No. 73-67

KEITH, Anita H. 9,495.00
Wife of Jack B. Keith,
Case No. 73-68

KEKAHUNA, Valerie J. 90.00
Case No. 73-18

KIMURA, Audrey M. 365.32
Case No. 72-ISO

KOLAR, Richard G. 700.00
Case No. 72-186

KOMATSU, Minoru 3,165.39
Father of Glen T. Komatsu,
Case No. 73-28

KOZAK, Charles 475.00
Case No. 72-174 (Attorney for Mark Chamberlin)

LANI, Samuel G. 1,741.50
Case No. 73-50

LAUSTERER, Vernon 175.00
Case No. 72-141

LEAVITT, James T., Jr. 150.00
Case No. 72-76 (Attorney for Thomas H. Allen, Jr.)

LEVINSON, Steven 100.00
Case No. 72-140 (Attorney for Edward R. O’Donnell)

LIVESAY, Beatrice S. 613.85
Case No. 72-170

LONG,. Ambrose J. 326.00
Case No. 72-187

MADRIAGA, Minnie 366.00
Case No. 73-47

MAKINSON, Sheila 6,757.92
Case No. 73-59

MALIGRO, Alfonsa 611.20
Mother of Jonathan Maligro, a minor,
Case No. 72-135

MALLETT, Patrick L. 317.75
Case No. 72-68
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MATTOCH, KEMPER AND BROWN $ 269.00
Case No. 73-98 (Attorney for Edgar Wailer)

MIRIKITANI, Winston 200.00
Case No. 72-159 (Attorney for Rose L. Tong)

MIRIKITANI, Winston 120.00
Case No. 72-42 (Attorney for Mary Boteiho)

MIYAKE, Leighton A. 1,654.18
Case No. 73-45

MOORE, Robert T. 200.00
Case No. 72-164

MORGAN, Lillian G. 249.00
Case No. 72-143

MOTTA, Anna C. 486.00
Mother of Lillian Richardson,
Case No. 73-16

MURAl, Howard Y. 300.00
Case No. 72-169

NIUSULU, Tautua 2,226.80
Case No. 73-15

OBA, Roger 748.20
Case No. 73-30

O’DONNELL, Edward R. 150.00
Case No. 72-140

OGATA, William Y. 1,580.00
Case No. 73-Si

OSHIRO, Ellen M. 904.60
Case No. 72-126

PAHIA, Mary K. 1,813.00
Case No. 73-20

PAHIA, Mary K. 7,932.00
Grandmother of Gene Robert Barrett,
a minor son of Roberta U. Barrett,
Case No. 73-20

PERALTA, Adela D. 550.00
Case No. 72-94

PITCHFORD, James M. 1,922.10
Case No. 73-li

QUELNAN, Esteban 517.12
Case No. 72-117

REED, Allan R. 125.00
Case No. 73-9

SAKAI, Kenneth K. 168.85
Case No. 72-96

SANTOS, Albert 7.50
Case No. 72-185

SATO, Shizuka 3,098.52
Case No. 73-91

SCHIERENBECK, Thomas p. 192.50
Case No. 72-177

SHIMODA, George T. 125.00
Case No. 72-139

SHIRAI, Lynn M. 528.68
Case No. 72-149

SHOJI, Mitsunori 1,448.00
Case No. 72-ill

SHOUP, Edna R. 1,601.12
Case No. 72-119
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SMITH, Donald W., Jr. $ 425.00
Case No. 73-38

SOONE, Steve 1,035.00
Case No. 72-183

SOUZA, Leo 300.00
Case No. 73-15 (Attorney for Tautua Niusulu)

SPALLEK, Dr. Gernot 21.84
Case No. 72-164 (For medical services)

TAKESHITA, Helen 625.00
Mother of Richard M. Takeshita, a minor,
Case No. 72-171

THE RADIOLOGY GROUP 13.00
Case No. 73-9 (For medical services)

TOKO4 Sonny 619.32
Case No. 72-153

TONG, Rose L. 1,272.46
Case No. 72-159

TRASK, Arthur K. 225.00
Case No. 72-54 (Attorney for William Varnes)

TUFFORD, Jo Ann K. 197.40
Case No. 72-181

VALDEZ, Danilo G. 837.73
Case No. 72-162

VAN THIEL, Dan 200.00
Case No. 72-186 (Attorney for Richard G. Kolar)

VARNES, William K. 3,320.40
Case No. 72-54

VICENS, Michael K. 2,700.00
Case No. 7 1-132

VJDINHA, Richard R. 2,990.00
Case No. 72-65

WAHIAWA GENERAL HOSPITAL 104.50
Case No. 72-164 (For medical services)

WALHOLM, Mildred T. 1,276.80
Case No. 73-54

WALLER, Edgar 1,527.50
Case No. 73-98

WHITE, Larry C. 790.13
Case No. 72-144

WHITE, Patrick E. 385.00
Case No. 73-32

WONG, Philip N. 10,000.00
Case No. 71-43

YOON, Kwang YuI 590.85
Case No. 72-175

YOUNG, Gregg H. 250.00
Case No. 73-59 (Attorney for Sheila Makinson)

YUE, Robert A. 802.62
Case No. 72-173

YUN, Myong S. 932.9!
Case No. 73-27

SECTION 2. The sums appropriated in Section 1 of this Act shall be
paid upon warrants issued by the comptroller of the State upon vouchers ap
proved by the director of finance.

SECTION 3. There is appropriated out of the general revenues of the
State of Hawaii the sum of $4,560.00, or so much thereof as may be necessary,
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to the department of social services and housing, for the purpose of compen­
sating the following named person pursuant to Chapter 351, Hawaii Revised 
Statutes, the Criminal Injuries Compensation Act, and the order which has 
been issued thereunder, in the amount set out opposite the name: 

BAGLEY, Robert C. $4,560.00 

Case No. 73-73 

SECTION 4. If any portion of this Act or its application to any cir­
cumstance or person is held invalid for any reason, the remainder thereof 
shall not be affected thereby. 

SECTION 5. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. 
(Approved June 10, 1974.) 
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